Confirmation Retreat

FRIDAY

“Why This Matters”

6:00-6:15pm Meet at SLC and grab a pizza slice

6:30pm
7:30pm
8pm
9pm
11pm

SATURDAY
8am
8:30am
9:00am
10:30am
12pm
12:30pm
1:30pm
6:30pm
7:30pm
9pm
11pm

SUNDAY
8am
8:30am
9:30am
10:30am
12pm
1:30pm

Leave for The Bohmans
Settle and Intros

Session 1 — Jessica Voigt
Inside or Outside Fire, Games
Lights Out

Wake up

Breakfast

Group Activity

Session 2 — Kim Holmes-Grasmick
Lunch

Session 3 — Pastor Jonathan
Hike, Paddle or other Adventure
Dinner

Session 4 — Cathy Bohman
Inside or Outside Fire, Games
Lights Out

Wake up

Breakfast

Session 5 — Pastor Jonathan
Reflection Time

Worship Lunch

Head Home



Please plan to pack all clothes and other items into a small to medium sized bag.
Bedding is provided.

CLOTHING
e Shorts
e Long pants/jeans/sweats
e Shirts (make sure you have long sleeve options)
e Sweatshirt and/or jacket
e Rain gear
e Underwear and socks
e Tennis shoes or boots (closed-foot). Sandals for beach/kayak

OTHER STUFF

e Pillow —only if you prefer your own

e Gloves or mittens

e Small bag or backpack for hike

e Deodorant, other toiletries, shower supplies and towel, extra contact lenses, backup
pair of glasses, etc.

e Medicines, epi pens, etc. — chaperones can help with these items

e Bible and pen and highlighter

e Reusable water bottle

e Hat and sunglasses



