# **Confirmation Retreat**

## "Why This Matters"

#### FRIDAY

6:00-6:15pm Meet at SLC and grab a pizza slice

- 6:30pm Leave for The Bohmans
- 7:30pm Settle and Intros
- 8pm Session 1 Jessica Voigt
- 9pm Inside or Outside Fire, Games
- 11pm Lights Out

#### **SATURDAY**

8am	Wake up
8:30am	Breakfast
9:00am	Group Activity
10:30am	Session 2 — Kim Holmes-Grasmick
12pm	Lunch
12:30pm	Session 3 – Pastor Jonathan
1:30pm	Hike, Paddle or other Adventure
6:30pm	Dinner
7:30pm	Session 4 – Cathy Bohman
9pm	Inside or Outside Fire, Games
11pm	Lights Out

#### <u>SUNDAY</u>

8am	Wake up
8:30am	Breakfast
9:30am	Session 5 – Pastor Jonathan
10:30am	Reflection Time
12pm	Worship Lunch
1:30pm	Head Home

### Please plan to pack all clothes and other items into a small to medium sized bag. Bedding is provided.

#### CLOTHING

- Shorts
- Long pants/jeans/sweats
- Shirts (make sure you have long sleeve options)
- Sweatshirt and/or jacket
- Rain gear
- Underwear and socks
- Tennis shoes or boots (closed-foot). Sandals for beach/kayak

#### OTHER STUFF

- Pillow only if you prefer your own
- Gloves or mittens
- Small bag or backpack for hike
- Deodorant, other toiletries, shower supplies and towel, extra contact lenses, backup pair of glasses, etc.
- Medicines, epi pens, etc. chaperones can help with these items
- Bible and pen and highlighter
- Reusable water bottle
- Hat and sunglasses